

CR Case No: 43/2022

CIS No: 20/2022

CNR No: WBDJ080009982022

JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 10 Date: 06.07.2023

Today is fixed for filing of amended complaint.

Ld. Counsel for the Complainant files one complaint u/s 138 r/w sec. 142 of N.I. Act, 1881 along with a requisite but no process fee has been filed. Let the complaint and the requisite be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

The case is adjourned this day for ends of justice.

To **27.07.2023** for necessary order.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (In-Charge)

Kalimpong