

CR CASE NO: 43/2022

CIS NO: 20/2022

CNR NO: WBDJ08000998-2022

JO CODE: WB01314

Order No: 15 Dated: 18.10.2023

P.O. Is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing pre-summoning affidavit-in-chief.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

In absence of regular PO the case is adjourned today.

Ld. CJM, Kpg is in- Charge.

To 16.**12.2023** for filing pre-summoning affidavit-in-chief.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)

Kalimpong

In- Charge.